502420968 07/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Hevesi	05/31/2013
Steve Horvath	05/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNAPLAS LTD.
Street Address:	380 Passmore Avenue
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M1V 4B4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8057271	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174510313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dcelia@preti.com

Correspondent Name: Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTHD-020XX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly E. Hjorth	
Signature:	/Beverly E. Hjorth/	
Date:	07/16/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=MTHD-020XX_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MTHD-020XX_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=MTHD-020XX_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

REEL: 030805 FRAME: 0820

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by JOHN HEVESI and STEVE HORVATH, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 140 Heathwood Heights Drive, Aurora, Ontario L4G 4W2, Canada, and 89 Oakside Drive, Uxbridge, Ontario L9P 2A6, Canada, respectively witnesseth:

1156 SHERWOOD FOREST TR. ALGOLOUW HIGHLANDS, ONTARIO KOM 142

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in PADDLE BLADE AND SHAFT I-BEAM JOINT set forth in Letters Patent of the United States 8,057,271 with Serial No. 12,429,336 filed April 24, 2009; and

WHEREAS, DYNAPLAS LTD., a Canadian company, having its principal place of business at 380 Passmore Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M1V 4B4, Canada (hereinaster referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States; and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth,

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable,

PATENT REEL: 030805 FRAME: 0821 sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, and after the date of execution of this Assignment by the respective assignors, the assignee will pay for any disbursements and time incurred by the assignors (at the assignors' respective standard hourly rates at that time) for all acts requested by the assignee.

AND the said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sold use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date 1147 31, 2013	Name of Inventor	John Her	ESI	
Province of Ontario, Country		l		
Signed before me this	$\frac{3}{2}$ day of M	44	, 2013.	
DAVID A. P. SHAPIERA PROFESSION. Barrister, Solicitor, 69 Bobcaygeon Road P Minden, Ontario KC 705-286-2021 FAX:	Notary CO. Box 369 DM 2K0	Notary Publi	c	
Date	Name of Inventor			
		STEVE HOR	RVATH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Province of Ontario, Country	of Canada			
Signed before me this	day of	**************************************	, 201-3.	
,				

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 030805 FRAME: 0822 sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, and after the date of execution of this Assignment by the respective assignors, the assignee will pay for any disbursements and time incurred by the assignors (at the assignors' respective standard hourly rates at that time) for all acts requested by the assignee.

AND the said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sold use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor	
VALUE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	-	JOHN HEVESI
Province of Ontario, Country	of Canada	
Signed before me this	day of	. 2013.
		Notary Public
Date May 17/2018	Name of Inventor	
	·	STEVETHORVATH
Province of Ontario, Country	of Canada	11
Signed before me this	day of	<u>{ ((304)</u> , 2013.
		Notary Public

acc